
STATEMENT OF CANVASS

:STATE OF NEW YORK

 

:STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

 

STATEMENT OF THE WHOLE NUMBER OF VOTES CAST FOR ALL THE CANDIDATES FOR THE OFFICE OF JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME

COURT, TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, AT A GENERAL ELECTION HELD IN THE SAID STATE, ON THE 6TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2001

WHEREIN THE SEVERAL COUNTIES IN WHICH THE SAID VOTES WERE DISTINGUISHED.

TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COUNTY

TOTALSUFFOLKNASSAUNAMEPARTY

209,08599,739109,346PinesEmily REPUBLICAN

211,62798,671112,956RossRobert A.REPUBLICAN

233,18487,635145,549NolanGeorge DEMOCRATIC

202,04171,936130,105GartnerKenneth L.DEMOCRATIC

11,7366,5645,172PinesEmily INDEPENDENCE

12,0766,6575,419RossRobert AINDEPENDENCE

19,15610,5288,628PinesEmily CONSERVATIVE

13,6147,5666,048GartnerKenneth L.CONSERVATIVE

3,3991,5871,812RossRobert A.LIBERAL

3,0601,5711,489GartnerKenneth L.LIBERAL

23,04111,45611,585PinesEmily RIGHT TO LIFE

23,27211,44711,825RossRobert A.RIGHT TO LIFE

5,4043,0612,343NolanGeorge WORKING FAMILIES

3,3911,8041,587GartnerKenneth L.WORKING FAMILIES

BLANK, VOID, SCATTERING

183,64880,228103,420

1,157,734500,450657,284TOTAL

RECAP

TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

TOTALCOUNTYNAMEPARTY

SUFFOLKNASSAU

209,08599,739109,346PinesEmily REPUBLICAN

11,7366,5645,172PinesEmily INDEPENDENCE

19,15610,5288,628PinesEmily CONSERVATIVE

23,04111,45611,585PinesEmily RIGHT TO LIFE

263,018

211,62798,671112,956RossRobert A.REPUBLICAN

12,0766,6575,419RossRobert AINDEPENDENCE

3,3991,5871,812RossRobert A.LIBERAL

23,27211,44711,825RossRobert A.RIGHT TO LIFE

250,374

233,18487,635145,549NolanGeorge DEMOCRATIC

5,4043,0612,343NolanGeorge WORKING FAMILIES

238,588

202,04171,936130,105GartnerKenneth L.DEMOCRATIC

13,6147,5666,048GartnerKenneth L.CONSERVATIVE

3,0601,5711,489GartnerKenneth L.LIBERAL

3,3911,8041,587GartnerKenneth L.WORKING FAMILIES

222,106


